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ZSAV Final

Verbandsgruppen-Meisterschaft

  20. August 2023 im Choller, Zug

R
a
n

g
Typ Sektion Gruppen-Name

S
c
h

ü
tz

e

1
. 

A
b

lö
s

u
n

g

S
c
h

ü
tz

e

2
. 

A
b

lö
s

u
n

g

S
c
h

ü
tz

e

3
. 

A
b

lö
s

u
n

g

S
c
h

ü
tz

e

4
. 

A
b

lö
s

u
n

g

Gruppe

Total

A
n

z
a
h

l

k
n

ie
n

d
 f

re
i

S
c
h

ie
s
s
e
n

d
e

h
ö

c
h

s
te

s

E
in

z
e
lr

e
s
u

lt
a
t

k
n

ie
n

d
 f

re
i

z
w

e
it

h
ö

c
h

s
te

s

E
in

z
e
lr

e
s
u

lt
a
t

k
n

ie
n

d
 f

re
i

1. ASG Zug Zug 1 190 187 192 193 762 4 193 192

2. ASV Dallenwil Dallenwil 1 193 184 177 195 749 2 195 193

3. ASG Zug Zug 2 188 188 183 189 748 4 189 188

4. ASG Brestenegg-Ettiswil Brestenegg-Ettiswil 1 187 189 180 184 740 4 189 187

5. ASV Reinach-Birseck Angenstein / Reinach-B. 183 179 186 191 739 1 183 0

6. ASV Rothenburg Rothenburg 1 181 177 189 188 735 3 189 188

7. ASV Gurtnellen Gurtnellen 1 181 168 193 192 734 4 193 192

8. ASG Zug Zug 3 179 173 191 190 733 4 191 190

9. ASG Steinhausen Steinhausen 1 182 190 184 173 729 4 190 184

10. ASG Emmenbrücke Emmenbrücke 1 190 177 188 171 726 3 188 177

11. ASV Merlischachen Rigi / Merlischachen 182 179 177 180 718 2 180 179

12. ASG Hünenberg Hünenberg 1 181 169 178 190 718 1 169 0

13. ASV Ägerital Ägeri Hell 187 174 164 182 707 3 182 174

14. ASG Steinhausen Steinhausen 2 178 178 172 162 690 1 178 0

15. ASV Dallenwil Dallenwil 3 157 170 179 170 676 1 170 0
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1. Dallenwil 1 Joller Josef 1983 E 96 97 193 13 7 0 193 2

2. Zug 1 Arnold Christof 1962 V 95 95 190 10 10 0 190 4

3. Emmenbrücke 1 Räber Edy 1939 EV-a 96 94 190 11 8 1 190 3

4. Zug 2 Arnold Alice 1960 V 94 94 188 10 8 2 188 4

5. Brestenegg-Ettiswil 1 Felber Tobias 1997 E 89 98 187 11 5 4 187 4

6. Ägeri Hell Hugener Karl 1964 S-a 95 92 187 9 9 2 187 3

7. Angenstein / Reinach-B. Wussler Stefan 1976 E 89 94 183 7 10 2 183 1

8. Steinhausen 1 Zimmermann René 1966 S 93 89 182 7 9 3 182 4

9. Rigi / Merlischachen Dober Bruno 1947 EV-a 93 89 182 6 10 4 182 2

10. Gurtnellen 1 Walker Silvan 1998 E 89 92 181 5 12 2 181 4

11. Rothenburg 1 Steiner Gregor 1976 E 90 91 181 6 9 5 181 3

12. Hünenberg 1 Baumgartner Alois 1943 EV-a 91 90 181 6 11 1 181 2

13. Zug 3 Elsener Patrick 1970 E 87 92 179 4 12 3 179 4

14. Steinhausen 2 Felder Walter 1961 V 89 89 178 3 13 3 178 1

15. Dallenwil 3 Odermatt Josef 1942 EV-a 83 74 157 1 6 7 157 1



Gruppenrangliste Final VGM 2023

Ablösung 2

R
a
n

g
Gruppen-Name Name Vorname

J
a

h
rg

a
n

g

A
lt

e
rs

-K
a

t.

1
. 

P
a

s
s

e

2
. 

P
a

s
s

e

R
e
s

u
lt

a
t

A
n

z
a

h
l 

1
0

A
n

z
a

h
l 

9

A
n

z
a

h
l 

8

Gruppe

Total

A
n

z
a
h

l

k
n

ie
n

d
 f

re
i

S
c
h

ie
s
s
e
n

d
e

h
ö

c
h

s
te

s

E
in

z
e
lr

e
s
u

lt
a
t

k
n

ie
n

d
 f

re
i

z
w

e
it

h
ö

c
h

s
te

s

E
in

z
e
lr

e
s
u

lt
a
t

k
n

ie
n

d
 f

re
i

1. Zug 1 Bütler Marcel 1971 E 93 94 187 10 7 3 377 4 190 187

2. Dallenwil 1 Richener Ruedi 1953 EV-a 91 93 184 6 12 2 377 2 193 0

3. Brestenegg-Ettiswil 1 Schwegler Bernhard 1954 V 95 94 189 9 11 0 376 4 189 187

4. Zug 2 Barandun Horst 1952 EV 93 95 188 10 8 2 376 4 188 188

5. Steinhausen 1 Hurschler Monika 1995 E 97 93 190 11 8 1 372 4 190 182

6. Emmenbrücke 1 Hasler Peter 1993 E 87 90 177 4 12 2 367 3 177 0

7. Angenstein / Reinach-B. Kaufmann Madeleine 1968 S-a 91 88 179 6 7 7 362 1 183 0

8. Ägeri Hell Hoppler Dominic 1985 E 83 91 174 4 11 3 361 3 174 0

9. Rigi / Merlischachen Eberhard Theres 1960 V 90 89 179 5 9 6 361 2 179 0

10. Rothenburg 1 Spiess Lars 2007 J-a 91 86 177 6 8 4 358 3 181 0

11. Steinhausen 2 Schmid Jakob 1950 EV-a 88 90 178 4 12 2 356 1 178 0

12. Zug 3 Garo Nils 1979 E 88 85 173 4 7 7 352 4 179 173

13. Hünenberg 1 Gemperle Alex 1961 V 81 88 169 1 11 5 350 2 169 0

14. Gurtnellen 1 Kempf Daniel 1991 E 81 87 168 5 4 6 349 4 181 168

15. Dallenwil 3 Niederberger Richard 1935 EV-a 87 83 170 3 8 6 327 1 0 0
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1. Zug 1 Stuber Michel 1984 E 95 97 192 12 8 0 569 4 192 190

2. Zug 2 Immoos Andrea 1967 S 91 92 183 7 9 4 559 4 188 188

3. Steinhausen 1 Frey André 1971 E 90 94 184 9 6 5 556 4 190 184

4. Brestenegg-Ettiswil 1 Graber-Marbach Nadja 1976 E 93 87 180 7 8 3 556 4 189 187

5. Emmenbrücke 1 Anicic Josip 2003 J 93 95 188 10 9 0 555 3 188 177

6. Dallenwil 1 Rohrer Anton 1948 EV-a 88 89 177 4 10 5 554 2 193 0

7. Angenstein / Reinach-B. Geiser Hanspeter 1956 V-a 90 96 186 10 7 2 548 1 183 0

8. Rothenburg 1 Spiess Patrizia 2001 E 94 95 189 9 11 0 547 3 189 181

9. Zug 3 Greter Roger 1982 E 95 96 191 12 7 1 543 4 191 179

10. Gurtnellen 1 Loretz Stephan 1969 E 99 94 193 13 7 0 542 4 193 181

11. Rigi / Merlischachen Eberhard Markus 1952 EV-a 85 92 177 5 8 6 538 2 179 0

12. Hünenberg 1 Baumgartner Peter 1947 EV-a 89 89 178 3 13 3 528 2 169 0

13. Steinhausen 2 Venturi Luigi 1953 EV-a 84 88 172 4 6 8 528 1 178 0

14. Ägeri Hell Bürgisser Silvan 2006 J 79 85 164 0 8 9 525 3 174 164

15. Dallenwil 3 Minder Josef 1942 EV-a 89 90 179 3 14 2 506 1 0 0
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1. Zug 1 Gössi Bruno 1969 E 96 97 193 14 5 1 762 4 193 192

2. Dallenwil 1 Niederberger Eugen 1968 S 96 99 195 15 5 0 749 2 195 193

3. Zug 2 Luthiger Angela 1992 E 95 94 189 11 8 0 748 4 189 188

4. Brestenegg-Ettiswil 1 Marbach Florentin 1972 E 90 94 184 9 6 5 740 4 189 187

5. Angenstein / Reinach-B. Kaufmann Franz 1960 V-a 95 96 191 11 9 0 739 1 183 0

6. Rothenburg 1 Huwiler Jana 2002 E 93 95 188 12 4 4 735 3 189 188

7. Gurtnellen 1 Arnold Adi 1970 E 95 97 192 12 8 0 734 4 193 192

8. Zug 3 Ferrari Michael 1979 E 96 94 190 10 10 0 733 4 191 190

9. Steinhausen 1 Schlumpf Philipp 2006 J 86 87 173 8 2 8 729 4 190 184

10. Emmenbrücke 1 Portmann Toni 1964 S 81 90 171 4 7 6 726 3 188 177

11. Rigi / Merlischachen Ambauen Peter 1975 E 92 88 180 4 12 4 718 2 180 179

12. Hünenberg 1 Studer Patrick 1980 E-a 95 95 190 13 4 3 718 1 169 0

13. Ägeri Hell Eichholzer Bernhard 1968 S 91 91 182 7 8 5 707 3 182 174

14. Steinhausen 2 Blattmann Patrick 2008 J-a 84 78 162 5 5 4 690 1 178 0

15. Dallenwil 3 Niederberger Michelle 2002 E 82 88 170 1 10 7 676 1 170 0
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Höchstresultate
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1 ASV Dallenwil Niederberger Eugen 1968 S 96 99 195 15 5 0 0

4 ASG Zug Gössi Bruno 1969 E 96 97 193 14 5 1 0

2 ASV Gurtnellen Loretz Stephan 1969 E 99 94 193 13 7 0 0

3 ASV Dallenwil Joller Josef 1983 E 96 97 193 13 7 0 0

5 ASV Gurtnellen Arnold Adi 1970 E 95 97 192 12 8 0 0

6 ASG Zug Stuber Michel 1984 E 95 97 192 12 8 0 0

7 ASG Zug Greter Roger 1982 E 95 96 191 12 7 1 0

8 ASV Reinach-Birseck Kaufmann Franz 1960 V-a 95 96 191 11 9 0 0

11 ASG Steinhausen Hurschler Monika 1995 E 97 93 190 11 8 1 0

9 ASG Zug Arnold Christof 1962 V 95 95 190 10 10 0 0

10 ASG Zug Ferrari Michael 1979 E 96 94 190 10 10 0 0

13 ASG Hünenberg Studer Patrick 1980 E-a 95 95 190 13 4 3 0

12 ASG Emmenbrücke Räber Edy 1939 EV-a 96 94 190 11 8 1 0

16 ASG Zug Luthiger Angela 1992 E 95 94 189 11 8 0 1

14 ASG Brestenegg-Ettiswil Schwegler Bernhard 1954 V 95 94 189 9 11 0 0

15 ASV Rothenburg Spiess Patrizia 2001 E 94 95 189 9 11 0 0

20 ASV Rothenburg Huwiler Jana 2002 E 93 95 188 12 4 4 0

17 ASG Emmenbrücke Anicic Josip 2003 J 93 95 188 10 9 0 1

18 ASG Zug Barandun Horst 1952 EV 93 95 188 10 8 2 0

19 ASG Zug Arnold Alice 1960 V 94 94 188 10 8 2 0

22 ASG Brestenegg-Ettiswil Felber Tobias 1997 E 89 98 187 11 5 4 0

21 ASG Zug Bütler Marcel 1971 E 93 94 187 10 7 3 0

23 ASV Ägerital Hugener Karl 1964 S-a 95 92 187 9 9 2 0

24 ASV Reinach-Birseck Geiser Hanspeter 1956 V-a 90 96 186 10 7 2 1

25 ASG Steinhausen Frey André 1971 E 90 94 184 9 6 5 0

26 ASG Brestenegg-Ettiswil Marbach Florentin 1972 E 90 94 184 9 6 5 0

27 ASV Dallenwil Richener Ruedi 1953 EV-a 91 93 184 6 12 2 0

28 ASV Reinach-Birseck Wussler Stefan 1976 E 89 94 183 7 10 2 1

29 ASG Zug Immoos Andrea 1967 S 91 92 183 7 9 4 0

30 ASG Steinhausen Zimmermann René 1966 S 93 89 182 7 9 3 1

31 ASV Ägerital Eichholzer Bernhard 1968 S 91 91 182 7 8 5 0

32 ASV Merlischachen Dober Bruno 1947 EV-a 93 89 182 6 10 4 0

34 ASV Rothenburg Steiner Gregor 1976 E 90 91 181 6 9 5 0

33 ASV Gurtnellen Walker Silvan 1998 E 89 92 181 5 12 2 1

35 ASG Hünenberg Baumgartner Alois 1943 EV-a 91 90 181 6 11 1 2

37 ASG Brestenegg-Ettiswil Graber-Marbach Nadja 1976 E 93 87 180 7 8 3 2

36 ASV Merlischachen Ambauen Peter 1975 E 92 88 180 4 12 4 0

39 ASV Merlischachen Eberhard Theres 1960 V 90 89 179 5 9 6 0

38 ASG Zug Elsener Patrick 1970 E 87 92 179 4 12 3 1

41 ASV Reinach-Birseck Kaufmann Madeleine 1968 S-a 91 88 179 6 7 7 0

40 ASV Dallenwil Minder Josef 1947 EV-a 89 90 179 3 14 2 1

42 ASG Steinhausen Felder Walter 1961 V 89 89 178 3 13 3 1

44 ASG Steinhausen Schmid Jakob 1950 EV-a 88 90 178 4 12 2 2

43 ASG Hünenberg Baumgartner Peter 1947 EV-a 89 89 178 3 13 3 1

45 ASG Emmenbrücke Hasler Peter 1993 E 87 90 177 4 12 2 1
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48 ASV Rothenburg Spiess Lars 2007 J-a 91 86 177 6 8 4 1

47 ASV Merlischachen Eberhard Markus 1952 EV-a 85 92 177 5 8 6 1

46 ASV Dallenwil Rohrer Anton 1948 EV-a 88 89 177 4 10 5 1

49 ASV Ägerital Hoppler Dominic 1985 E 83 91 174 4 11 3 1

51 ASG Steinhausen Schlumpf Philipp 2006 J 86 87 173 8 2 8 1

50 ASG Zug Garo Nils 1979 E 88 85 173 4 7 7 2

52 ASG Steinhausen Venturi Luigi 1953 EV-a 84 88 172 4 6 8 2

53 ASG Emmenbrücke Portmann Toni 1964 S 81 90 171 4 7 6 2

54 ASV Dallenwil Niederberger Michelle 2002 E 82 88 170 1 10 7 2

55 ASV Dallenwil Niederberger Richard 1935 EV-a 87 83 170 3 8 6 2

56 ASG Hünenberg Gemperle Alex 1961 V 81 88 169 1 11 5 2

57 ASV Gurtnellen Kempf Daniel 1991 E 81 87 168 5 4 6 4

58 ASV Ägerital Bürgisser Silvan 2006 J 79 85 164 0 8 9 2

59 ASG Steinhausen Blattmann Patrick 2008 J-a 84 78 162 5 5 4 2

60 ASV Dallenwil Odermatt Josef 1942 EV-a 83 74 157 1 6 7 2


